

## <u>Dr. N.T.R UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, A.P., VIJAYAWADA - 8</u> <u>WEBSITE: http://ntruhs.ap.nic.in</u>

Detailed Notification for Admission into Ph.D., course for the year 2019-20

(Endt.No.3924/EA3/Ph.D/2019-20, dated.18-02-2020)

In continuation to the earlier notification dt.27.01.2020, this is hereby notified that, the last date for submission of Ph.D filled in applications at Dr. NTR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada is extended up to 29.02.2020.

Application form, Regulations for Ph.D. programme, List of revised Recognized centres and List of Recognized Guides are available in the University Website (http://ntruhs.ap.nic.in).

Further, the Ph.D guide ship of Dr.Mahaboobvali shaik, Advanced Research Centre, Nellore is cancelled as the Advanced Research centre of Narayana Medical College, Nellore is not affiliated to Dr.NTR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada.

The filled in application form along with copies of requisite certificates and a non-refundable fee of Rs.5,000/-(Rupees Five thousand only) by way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of "The Registrar, Dr. NTR University of Health Sciences payable at Vijayawada" should be reached the Convener, Ph.D. Admissions – 2019-20, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor of Silver Jublee Block, Admissions Wing, Dr. NTR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada on or before 29.02.2020. The list of documents to be attached is mentioned in the application form. The applications received after last date will not be considered. The application fee once paid will not be refunded.

VIJAYAWADA-520 008, Dated: 18-02-2020.

Sd/-REGISTRAR

## Copy to ---

The Principals of Colleges having PG courses and recognized by the University as Ph.D centre – with a request to give wide publicity.

Public Relation Officer, Dr.NTR UHS, Vijayawada

All Wing Officers of University.

P.S. to Vice-Chancellor/P.A. to Registrar, NTR UHS, Vijayawada.

Library, NTR UHS, Vijayawada.

Webmaster, NTR UHS, Vijayawada.